City of Pompano Beach



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-563 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 7/11/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 7/25/2017 Final action: 7/25/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND THE STATE OF

FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, DIVISION OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS ACCEPTING A GENERAL PROGRAM SUPPORT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$44,897.00 FOR ARTISTIC, CULTURAL AND EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMING AT THE POMPANO BEACH AMPHITHEATER AND THE NEW

POMPANO BEACH CULTURAL CENTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$44,897.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PRCA Memo 17-A095, 2. City Attorney Memo 2017-844, 3. Reso 2017-277, 4. Grant Contract PDF

7-10-17 - Agenda Item with City Signature Page & pg #'s

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2017	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, DIVISION OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS ACCEPTING A GENERAL PROGRAM SUPPORT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$44,897.00 FOR ARTISTIC, CULTURAL AND EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMING AT THE POMPANO BEACH AMPHITHEATER AND THE NEW POMPANO BEACH CULTURAL CENTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$44,897.00)

(Staff Contact: Mark A. Beaudreau)

Summary Explanation/Background:

The attached grant award agreement between the City and the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs is to accept a General Program Support Grant in the amount of \$44,897 for artistic, cultural and educational programming at the Pompano each Amphitheater and the new Pompano Beach Cultural Center. The grant agreement has a matching grant requirement of \$44,897. The term of the agreement is July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

Origin of request for this action: Parks, Recreation and Cultural Arts Staff

Fiscal impact and source of funding: Award of \$44,897 General Program Support Grant with matching funds of \$44,897 from the other professional services account in the Amphitheater/Cultural Arts Center budget (001-3930-572-31-60)

